GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Pay Revision Commission - Appointment of Sri M.Purushotham Reddy, IAS (Retd) as Secretary to the Pay Revision Commissioner - Orders - Issued.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SPL.C) DEPARTMENT

G.O. Rt. No. 4085

Dated:19.09.2013

Read the following:

- 1. G.O.Ms. No. 95, G. A. (Spl.A) Dept., Dated: 28.02.2013.
- 2. G.O.Ms. No. 106, Finance (SMPC.I) Dept., dated: 03.05.2013.
- 3. From the Finance Dept. U.O.No. 17842/223/A1/OP.1/2013, Dated: 02.07.2013.

ORDER:

The Finance (OP.1) Department in their U.O. vide third read above has requested for posting a suitable retired IAS Officer who has had experience with PRC / Services/ Finance as Secretary to the Pay Revision Commissioner and recommended the name of Sri M.Purushotham Reddy, IAS (Retd).

2. After careful examination, Government hereby appoint Sri M.Purushotham Reddy, IAS (Retd) as Secretary to the Pay Revision Commissioner from the date of his joining in the said post. The terms and conditions of his appointment will be issued separately.

3. This orders issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide their U.O. No.17842/223/A1/OP-I/2013, Dated: 17.09.2013.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

Dr P.K.Mohanty CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

Sri M.Purushotham Reddy, IAS (Retd),

through the Pay Revision Commissioner, Hyderabad. The Pay Revision Commissioner, Hyderabad. Copy to:

The Accountant General, A.P. Hyderabad.

The Pay and Accounts Officer, Hyderabad.

The Deputy Pay and Accounts Officer, Secretariat Branch, Hyderabad.

The Finance (OP.I/SMPC.II/I) Department

The P.S. to C.S/Prl. Secretary to CM/ Secretary (Poll)

The P.A to Jt. Secretary (AIS), G.A.D.

SF/SC.

//FORWARDED: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER (SC)